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THIRD SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF RATIFICATIONS,

ACCESSIONS, WITHDRAWALS, ETC., FOR 1962

[In Continuation of " Treaty Series No . 47 (1962) ", Cmnd. 1806]

(N.B.-Unless otherwise stated, the dates given herein are the dates of deposit of
the ratifications , etc., and are not necessarily effective dates , which normally must be
determined from the terms of the instruments concerned.)

This publication contains information received up to September 30, 1962.

Part I.-GENERAL TREATIES

Date
Treaty Series

and
Command Nos.

AERIAL NAVIGATION-
Convention . Unification of Certain Rules relating to Warsaw, 11/1933

International Carriage by Air ... ... ... Oct. 12, 1929 Cmd. 4284

Accession-
Mongolia Apr. 30, 1962.

NoTe-
By a communication dated January 5, 1962, to the

Government of the Polish People's Republic, the
Government of Congo (Brazzaville) have declared
that they consider themselves bound by the terms of
the Convention, the application of which was extended
to their territory before the attainment of indepen-
dence. By the same communication the Government
of the Congo ( Brazzaville) stated , with reference to the
1929 Additional Protocol to Article 2 of the Conven-
tion and to Article XXVI of The Hague Protocol of
of 1955 , that they will not apply the relevant provisions
to international air transport carried out directly by
the State or to the transport of passengers , goods or
baggage carried out by their military authorities on
aircraft registered in the Congo , the total capacity of
which has been reserved by those authorities or for
their account.

NoTE-
By a communication dated February 7, 1962, to the

Government of the Polish People 's Republic, the
Government of the Ivory Coast declared that they
consider themselves bound by the terms of the Con-
vention , the application of which was extended to their
territory before the attainment of independence.

NovE-
By a communication dated February 10, 1962, to

the Government of the Polish People ' s Republic, the
Government of the Lebanon declared that they
consider themselves still bound by the terms of the
Convention , acceded to on their behalf by the
mandatory authority in 1933.

Nora-
By a communication dated February 20, 1962, to

the Government of the Polish People's Republic, the
Government of Niger declared that they consider
themselves bound by the terms of the Convention, the
application of which was extended to their territory
before attainment of independence.



TREATIES, ETC.

Date

AERIAL NAVIGATION (continued)-

Convention . International Civil Aviation
Accessions-

Chad
Congo (Brazzaville)
Gabon .
Malagasy Republic
Mauritania ... ...
Upper Volta ...
Tanganyika ...

Agreement . International Air Services Transit
Acceptances-

Malagasy Republic ... ... ...
Tunisia ... ... ... ... ...

Non-
By a Note received by the Department of State on

March 16 , 1962, the Government of the Republic of
Niger declared that they consider themselves bound
by the provisions of the Agreement , the application
of which had been extended to their territory before
the attainment of independence.

Agreement . Certificates of Airworthiness for Imported
Aircraft ... ... ... ... ... ...

Ratification-
Federal Republic of Germany ... ... ...

ANTARCTICA-

The Antarctic Treaty
Accession-

Czechoslovakia

Chicago,
Dec. 7, 1944

July 3, 1962
Apr. 26, 1962
Jan. 18, 1962
Apr. 14, 1962
Jan. 13, 1962
Mar. 21, 1962
Apr. 23, 1962

Chicago,
Dec. 7, 1944

May 14, 1962
Apr. 26, 1962

Paris,
Apr. 22, 1960

July 17, 1962

Washington,
Dec. I, 1959

June 14, 1962

3

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

8/1953
Cmd. 8742

8/1953
Cmd. 8742

34/1962
Cmnd. 1687

97/1961
Cmnd. 1535

COPYRIGHT-

International Convention revising the 1886 Berne
Convention for the Protection of Literary and Brussels, 4/1958
Artistic Works ... ... ... ... ... June 26, 1948 Cmnd. 361

Accession-
Senegal ... ... ... ... ... ... July 25, 1962

Nore-
By a communication dated June 5, 1962, the Swiss

Government announced that the Government of
Congo ( Brazzaville) declared that they consider
themselves bound by the terms of the Convention,
the application of which was extended to their
territory before the attainment of independence.

1512 e•



4 TREATIES, ETC.

Date

COPYRIGHT (continued)-
NoTE-
By a communication dated May 2, 1962, the Swiss

Government announced that the Government of Niger
have declared that they consider themselves bound by
the terms of the Convention, the application of which
was extended to their territory before the attainment
of, independence.

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

NOTE-
By a communication dated June 5, 1962, the Swiss

Government announced that the Government of Mali
have declared that they consider themselves bound by
the terms of the Convention, the application of which
was extended to their territory before the attainment
of independence.

Universal Copyright Convention and the Protocols
annexed ... ... ... ... ... ...

Ratifioation-
Canada* ... ... ... ... ... ...

• The Canadian instrument of ratification is in
respect of the Convention and Protocol 3.

Geneva,
Sept . 6, 1952

May 10, 1962

66/1957
Cmnd. 289

Accession-
Ghana

CULTURAL RELATIONS-
Agreement . Importation of Educational, Scientific,
and Cultural Materials (with Protocol) ... ...

Ratification-
New Zealand (with declaration*) ... ...

• The New Zealand instrument of ratification con-
tained a declaration , made in accordance with Article
XIII of the Agreement , that the Agreement shall apply
to the Tokelau islands for the international relations
of which the Government of New Zealand is
responsible.

May 22, 1962

Lake Success,
Nov. 22, 1950

June 29, 1962

42/1954
Cmd. 9185

Acceptance-
Malagasy Republic May 23, 1962

Nora-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on May 3, 1962, the
Government of the Congo (Leopoldville) declared that
they consider themselves bound by the terms of the
Agreement, the application of which had been extended
to their territory before the attainment of independence.

Paris, 49/1955
European Cultural Convention ... ... ... Dec. 19, 1954 Cmd. 9545
Accession-

Switzerland (with reservation*) ... ... ... July 13, 1962

* " In view of the federal structure of Switzerland
and the powers in educational and cultural matters
conferred on the cantons by the Federal Constitution,
the said powers are reserved so far as concerns the
application of the Convention by Switzerland ".



TREATIES, ETC.

CUSTOMS-
Convention. Facilitation of the Importation of Com-

mercial Samples and Advertising Material ...

No>E-
By, a communication received by the Secretary-

Geneml of the United Nations on May 31, 1962, the
Government of the Congo (Leopoldville) declared
that they consider themselves bound by the terms of
the Convention, the application of which had been
extended to their territory before the attainment of
independence.

Convention . Customs Facilities for Touring ...
Accession-

Finland (with reservations ') ... ... ...

• The instrument of accession contains the following
reservations:

(1) Notwithstanding the provisions of Article 3
the Government of Finland shall be permitted to
make special rules applicable to persons residing
in the Scandinavian countries.

(2) Taking into account the relevant provisions
in the Finnish legislation the Government of
Finland apply the rule in Article 10, paragraph 2
so far as sub-paragraph ( c) is concerned to tourists
under 21 years of age.

Additional Protocol to the Convention concerning
Customs Facilities for Touring, relating to the
Importation of Tourist Publicity Documents and
Material ... ... ... ... ... ...

Accession-
Finland ... ... ... ... ... ...

Customs Convention on Containers ... ... ...
Accession-

Czechoslovakia (with reservation') ... ...

'The instrument of accession stipulated that, in
accordance with Article 18, paragraph 1, of the
Convention, the Czechoslovak Socialist Republic will
not be bound by the provisions of Article 17 of the
Convention.

Convention and Protocol of Signature . Temporary
Importation of Commercial Road Vehicles ...

Extensions-
Kenya ... ... ... ... ... ...

Uganda

5

Date
Treaty Series

and
Command Nos.

Geneva, 81/1955
Nov. 7, 1952 Cmd. 9644

New York, 70/1957
June 4, 1954 Cmnd. 308

June 21, 1962

New York, 70/1957
June 4, 1954 Cmnd. 308

June 21, 1962

Geneva, 80/1959
May 18, 1956 Cmnd. 905

May 31, 1962

Geneva,
May 18, 1956

Oct. 17, 1962
(effective date)
Oct. 17, 1962

1/1960
Cmnd. 919

(effective date)

Convention . International Transport of Goods by Geneva, 18/1960
Road (TIR Carnets) ... ... .... .. Jan. 15 , 1959 Cmnd. 1012

Ratification-
Luxembourg ... ... ... ... ... July 3, 1962



6 TREATIES, ETC.

USTOMS (continued)-

Date
Treaty Series

and
Command Nos.

Agreement . Temporary Importation , Free of Duty,
of Medical, Surgical and Laboratory Equipment
for use on free loan in Hospitals and other Medical Strasbourg, 52/1960
Institutions for purposes of Diagnosis or Treatment Apr. 28, 1960 Cmnd. 1136

Ratification-
Sweden ... ... ... ... ... ... July 27, 1962

DRUGS-
The Hague, 17/1921

Convention . Opium ... Jan. 23, 1912 Cmd. 1520

NOTE-

By a communication received by the Secretary-
General of the United Nations on May 31, 1962, the
Government of the Congo (Leopoldville) have declared
that they consider themselves bound by the terms of
the Convention, the application of which had been
extended to their territory before the attainment of
independence.

International Convention for Limiting the Manufacture
and Regulating the Distribution of Narcotic Drugs
(as amended by the Protocol of December 11, 1946, Geneva, 31/1933
Treaty Series No. 35 (1947) ", Cmd. 7135) ... July 13, 1931 Cmd. 4413

Non-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on May 31, 1962, the
Government of the Congo (Leopoldville) declared
that they consider themselves bound by the terms of
the Convention (as amended), the application of which
was extended to their territory before the attainment
of independence.

ECONOMIC CO-OPERATION-
Articles of Agreement of the International Develop-
ment Association ... ... ... ... ...

Acceptances-
Argentina ... ... ... ... ... ...
El Salvador .... ... ... ... ... ...
Kuwait ... ... ... ... ... ...

Washington,
Jan. 29, 1960

Aug. 3, 1962
Apr. 23, 1962
Sept . 13, 1962

1/1961
Cmnd. 1244

EDUCATION-

Convention . Discrimination in Education ...
Ratifications-

Liberia ... ... ... ... ...
Soviet Union ... ... ... ...

FINANCE-
Articles of Agreement of the International Bank for

Reconstruction and Development ... ... ...
Acceptances-

New Zealand
Nigeria ...
Cyprus ...
Sierra Leone
Tanganyika
Kuwait ...

Paris,
Dec. 15, 1960

44/1962
Cmnd. 1760

May 17, 1962
Aug. 1, 1962

Washington,
Dec. 27, 1945

Aug. 31, 1961
Mar. 30, 1961
Dec. 21, 1961
Sept . 10, 1962
Sept . 10, 1962
Sept . 13, 1962

21/1946
Cmd. 6885



TREATIES, ETC.

Date

FINANCE (continued)-
Laos
Liberia
Portugal
Senegal
Somalia
Togo...

Withdrawal-
Cuba

Articles of Agreement of the International Monetary

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

July 5, 1961
Mar. 28, 1962
Mar. 29, 1961
Aug. 31, 1962
Aug. 31, 1962
Aug. 1, 1962

Nov. 14, 1960

Washington, 21/1946
Fund ... ... ... ... ...

...
... Dec. 27, 1945 Cmd. 6885

Acceptances-
New Zealand ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 31, 1961
Nigeria ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 30, 1961
Cyprus ... ... ... ... ... ... Dec. 21, 1961
Sierra Leone ... ... ... ... ... Sept. 10, 1962
Tanganyika ... ... ... ... ... Sept . 10, 1962
Kuwait ... ... ... ... ... ... Sept . 13, 1962
Laos ... ... ... ... ... ... July 5, 1961
Liberia ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 28, 1962
Portugal ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 29, 1961
Senegal ... ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 31, 1962
Somali ... ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 31, 1962
Togo ... ... ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 1, 1962

Articles of Agreement of the International Finance Washington 37/1961
Corporation ... ... ... ... May 25, 1955 Cmnd. 1377

Acce tances-p
Nigeria ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 30, 1961
Cyprus ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 2, 1962
Sierra Leone ... ... ... ... ... Sept. 10, 1962
Tanganyika ... ... ... ... ... Sept. 10, 1962
Kuwait ... ... ... ... ... ... Sept. 13, 1962
Liberia ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 28, 1962
Morocco ... ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 30, 1962
Spain ... ... ... ... ... ... Mar. 24, 1960
Syria ... ... ... ... ... ... June 8, 1962
Tunisia ... ... ... ... ... ... July 28, 1962

Withdrawals-
Cuba Nov. 14, 1960
Indonesia Nov. 6, 1961

FOOD-
Washington, 17/1960

Constitution . International Rice Commission Nov. 1948 Cmnd. 997
Acceptances-

Nigeria ... ... ... ... ... Nov. 13, 1961
Venezuela ... ... ... ... ... Nov. 27, 1961

FORESTRY-
Convention placing the International Poplar Commis- Rome, 52/1962

sion within the framework of F.A.O. ... ... Nov. 19, 1959 Cmnd. 1799
Acceptances-

Pakistan ... ... ... ... ... ... July 6, 1962
Belgium ... ... ... ... ... ... Apr. 24, 1962



8 TREATIES, ETC.

Date

INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY-

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

Convention . Protection of Industrial Property London, 55/1938
(Revision of Convention of March 20 , 1883) ... June 2, 1934 Cmd. 5833

Accession-
Hungary ... ... ... ... ... ... July 14, 1962

Agreement . Suppression of False Indications of
Origin on Goods ( Revision of Agreement of

(effective date)

London, 54/1938
April 14, 1891) ... ... ... ... June 2, 1934 Cmd. 5832

Accession-
Hungary ... ... ... ... ... ... July 14, 1962

(effective date)

MARITIME CONVENTIONS-
International Convention . Prevention of Pollution of

the Sea by Oil ... ... ... ... ...
Extension-

Netherlands Antilles ... ...
.

... ...

London,
May 12, 1954

July 20, 1962

56/1958
Cmnd. 595

(effective date)

PLANTS-
Phyto-Sanitary Convention for Africa, South of the

Sahara (as amended by the Protocol of October 11, London, 31/1956
1961, Treaty Series No. 10 (1962), Cmnd. 1605) ... July 29, 1954 Cmd. 9834

Accessions-
Sierra Leone ... ... ... ... ... May 30, 1962
Tanganyika ... ... ... ... ... May 31, 1962

Agreement . Plant Protection for the South-East Asia Rome, 40/1957
and Pacific Region ... ... ... ... ... Feb. 27, 1956 Cmnd. 170

Accession-
Philippines ... ... ... ... ... ... June 11, 1962

POSTAL-
Ottawa, 79/1960

Universal Postal Convention Oct. 3, 1957 Cmnd. 1218
Ratifications-

Ecuador ... ... May 25, 1962
Nicaragua ... ... Dec. 5, 1961

Accession-
Guinea ... ... May 6, 1959

NOTE-
In a communication dated March 28, 1962, to the

Federal Political Department , Switzerland, the
Government of Cyprus made the following
declaration:

The Government of Cyprus wishes to retain the
rights in connection with Article VIII of the final
protocol of the Ottawa Convention applicable to
Cyprus while it formed a party to the whole of the
overseas British Territories.

Agreement . Postal Parcels
Ratifications-

Ecuador ... ...
Nicaragua ... ...

Ottawa,
Oct. 3, 1957

May 25, 1962
Dec. 5, 1961

80/1960
Cmnd. 1219



TREATIES, ETC.

Date

POSTAL-(continued)---
Accessions-

9

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

Guinea ... ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 6, 1959
Cyprus (with declarations ) ... ... .., July 9, 1962

(effective date)
• The Government of Cyprus wishes to continue to

adhere to the reservations provided in Articles III,
VIb, VIII, IX, X (Table ], Serial No. 1la), XI and XV
of the final protocol of the agreement concerning
postal parcels as well as the reservation provided in
the only article to the final protocol of the detailed
regulations of the said Agreement.

Agreement . Insured Letters and Boxes
Ratification-

Nicaragua ... ... ... ...
Accessions-

Guinea ... ... .. ...
Cyprus (with declaration') ..

• The Government of Cyprus does not wish to
adhere to Article XVII which relates to the non-
payment of compensation for uninsured parcels.

PRIVILEGES AND IMMUNITIES-
Convention. Privileges and Immunities of the United

Nations ... ... ... ... ... ...
Accession-

Mongolia (with reservation ') ... ... ...
• The instrument of accession contains the reserva-

tion that the Mongolian People's Republic do not
consider themselves bound by the provisions of
Section 30 of the Convention, which provide that any
difference arising out of the interpretation or applica-
tion of the present Convention shall be referred to the
International Court of Justice; in such a case the
position of the Mongolian People 's Republic is that,
for submission of a particular dispute to the Inter-
national Court for settlement, the consent of all
parties to the dispute is necessary in every case. This
reservation is equally applicable to the provision that
the advisory opinion given by the International Court
of Justice shall be accepted as decisive.

NOTE-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on May 23, 1962, the
Government of the Malagasy Republic declared that
they consider themselves bound by the terms of the
Convention, the application of which had been
applied to their territory before the attainment of
independence.

Ottawa,
Oct. 3, 1957

Dec. 5, 1961

Aug. 6, 1959
July 9, 1962
(effective date)

London,
Feb. 13, 1946

May 31, 1962

80/1960
Cmnd. 1219

10/1950
Cmd. 7891

Convention . Privileges and Immunities of the Adopted, 69/1959
Specialised Agencies of the United Nations ... Nov. 21, 1947 Cmnd. 855

Notification-
Ivory Coast ... ... ... ... ... June 4, 1962
(Annex VI-I.B.R.D., Annex V-I.M.F.,
Annex XIII-I.F.C., Annex XIV-1.D.A.)



10 TREATIES, ETC.

Date

PUBLICATIONS-
Convention . Suppression of the Circulation of and

Traffic in Obscene Publications (amended by
Protocol of November 12, 1947, " Treaty Series
No. 2 (1952) ", Cmd. 8438) ... ... ...

NoTE-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on May 31, 1962, the
Government of the Congo (Leopoldville) declared
that they consider themselves bound by the terms of
the Convention, the application of which had been
applied to their territory before the attainment of
independence.

RED CROSS- `
Convention . Amelioration of the Condition of the Geneva, 39/1958
Wounded and Sick in Armed Forces in the Field ... Aug. 12, 1949 Cmnd. 550

Accession-
Cyprus ... ... ... ... ... ... May 23, 1962

Convention . Amelioration of the Condition of the
Wounded, Sick and Shipwrecked Members of Geneva, 39/1958
Armed Forces at Sea ... ... ... Aug. 12, 1949 Cmnd. 550

Accession-
Cyprus ... ... ... ... ... ... ... May 23, 1962

Geneva, 39/1958
Convention . Treatment of Prisoners of War ... Aug. 12, 1949 Cmnd. 550
Accession-

Cyprus ... ... ... ... ... May 23, 1962

Convention. Protection of Civilian Persons in Time Geneva, 39/1958
of War ... ... ... ... ... Aug. 12, 1949 Cmnd. 550

Accession-
Cyprus ... ... ... ... ... ... May 23, 1962

Geneva,
Sept . 12, 1923

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

1/1926
Cmd. 2575

RICE-
See FOOD

ROAD TRAFFIC-
Geneva,
Sept . 19, 1949

49/1958
Cmnd. 578Convention. Road Traffic

Accession-
Irish Republic (with declarations')

• The instrument of accession contained the
following declarations:

1. Annexes I and 2 are excluded from the Irish
Republic's application of the Convention.

2. In relation to Annex 6, the number of trailers
drawn by a mechanically propelled vehicle may not
exceed that permitted under Irish legislation.

NOTE-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on June 27, 1962, the
Government of the Malagasy Republic declared that
they consider themselves bound by the terms of the
Convention, the application of which was extended to
their territory before the attainment of independence

May 31, 1962



TREATIES, ETC.

Date

II

Treaty Series
and

Command Kos.

ROAD TRAFFIC (continued)-
NoEe-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on July 6, 1962, the
Government of Cyprus declared that they consider
themselves bound by the terms of the Convention, the
application of which was extended to their territory
before the attainment of independence.

NarE-
By a communication received by the Secretary-

General of the United Nations on July 13, 1962, the
Government of Senegal declared that they consider
themselves bound by the terms of the Convention, the
application of which was extended to their territory
before the attainment of independence. In their
notification the Government of Senegal declared that,
in accordance with Article 2, paragraph 1, they exclude
Annex I from its application of the Convention.

SLAVERY-
Slavery Convention (as amended by the Protocol signed Geneva, 24/1956

at New York on December 7, 1953) ... ... Sept . 25, 1926 Cmd. 9797
Acceptance-

Guinea• ... ... ... . ... ... ... July 12, 1962
• The Guinean instrument of acceptance was in

respect of the Protocol only, the Government of
Guinea having already declared on March 30, 1962,
that they considered themselves bound by the terms
of the Convention.

TECHNICAL CO-OPERATION-
Agreement . Technical Co-operation in Africa South

of the Sahara ... ... ... ... ...

Accessions-
Chad

Senegal ...

Sierra Leone

Tanganyika

TELECOMMUNICATIONS-

International Telecommunication Convention
Ratifications-

Austria ... ... ... ...
Czechoslovakia ... ... ...

TIN-

Second International Tin Agreement ... ... ...
Ratification-

Belgium (with declarations) ... ... ...
• The instrument of ratification stated that the

Belgian Government ratified in respect of Belgium
only as a consumer country, and does not include
Ruanda-Urundi.

London,
Jan. 18, 1954

3/1959
Cmnd. 612

May 23, 1962
(effective date)
Jan. 31, 1962
(effective date)
June 26, 1962
(effective date)
May 31, 1962
(effective date)

Geneva,
Dec. 21, 1959

74/1961
Cmnd. 1484

May 29, 1962
Aug. 1, 1962

London,
Sept . 1, 1960

June 27, 1962

45/1962
Cmnd. 1759



12 TREATIES, ETC.

Date
Treaty Series

and
Command Nos.

WHALING-
International Convention for the Regulation of Washington, 5/1949

Whaling ... ... ... ... ... ... Dec. 2, 1946 Cmd. 7604
Accession-

Norway (with declaration') ... ... ... Sept . 28, 1960
• "The continued adherence of the Norwegian

Government to the Convention is dependent upon the
following conditions being fulfilled: (1) That the
Government of the Netherlands adheres to the
Convention, (2) That the Government of the USSR
maintains its pledge of November 1958, to limit the
catch of the Soviet expeditions' share of the total quota
established by the International Whaling Commission
to 20 per cent. annually for a seven-year period, (3)
That an agreement is reached within reasonable time
on the division of the remaining 80 per cent. of the
total quota between Norway, Japan , the Netherlands
and the United Kingdom.

The Norwegian Government at the same time wishes
to emphasise the vital importance of reaching an
agreement between the countries engaged in pelagic
whaling in Antarctic waters on an international
inspection system for the observance of the regulations
drawn up by the International Whaling Commission."

On December 29, 1961, the Norwegian Government
notified its conditional withdrawal from the Conven-
tion but declared that its notice of withdrawal would
be cancelled should an agreement concerning the
distribution of the whaling quota be signed by Norway,
the Netherlands, Japan, the Soviet Union and the
United Kingdom prior to July 1, 1962.

This notice of withdrawal was cancelled on June 6,
1962, when the Arrangements for the Regulation of
Antarctic Pelagic Whaling were signed (" Miscel-
laneous No. 26 (1962) ", Cmnd. 1817).

Part H.-TREATIES, ETC., WITH THE FOLLOWING STATES

Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-
Exchange of Notes terminating the 1938 trade agree-
ment (" Treaty Series No. 3 (1940) ", Cmd. 6158),
the substantive provisions of which were rendered
inoperative by the Supplementary Agreement of
October 30, 1947 (" Treaty Series No. 87 (1947)",
Cmd. 7276), for such time as the United States and
the United Kingdom are both contracting parties
to the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade ...

London,
June 27-28, 1962

Printed in England and published by

HER MAJESTY ' S STATIONERY OFFICE

Treaty Series
and

Command Nos.

19609-97 1512 Wt. 7661220 Kit 12/62 P.o.P.


